
  CONTRACT# OFR/220860 

1 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR EMERGENCY MEDICAL SUPPLY AND DELIVERY 
SERVICES 

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR EMERGENCY MEDICAL SUPPLY AND DELIVERY 
SERVICES (“First Amendment”) is entered into by and between CITY OF OCALA, a Florida municipal 
corporation (“City”), and HENRY SCHEIN, INC., a foreign for-profit corporation duly organized in 
Delaware and authorized to do business in the state of Florida (EIN# 11-3136595) (“Vendor”). 

WHEREAS, on February 1, 2024, City and Vendor entered into an Agreement for Emergency 
Medical Supply and Delivery Services (the “Original Agreement”), City of Ocala Contract Number: 
OFR/220860 for a term from March 7, 2023 to March 6, 2025; and 

 WHEREAS, City now desires to modify the pricing schedule in the Original Agreement as 
described in Exhibit B – Price Proposal; and 

 NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of each of the foregoing recitals and the following 
mutual covenants, conditions and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency 
of which is hereby mutually acknowledged, City and Vendor agree as follows: 

1. RECITALS.  City and Vendor hereby represent and warrant that the Recitals set forth above are 
true and correct.   

2. INCORPORATION OF ORIGINAL AGREEMENT. The Original Agreement between City and 
Vendor, as amended, is hereby incorporated by reference as if set forth herein in its entirety and 
remains in full force and effect, except for those terms and conditions expressly amended by this 
First Amendment.  

3. AMENDMENT TO EXHIBIT B – PRICE PROPOSAL.  The document attached to the Original 
Agreement as Exhibit B – Price Proposal is hereby deleted and replaced, in its entirety, with the 
document attached to this First Amendment as Amended Exhibit B – Price Proposal. 

4. NOTICES. All notices, certifications or communications required by this First Amendment shall 
be given in writing and shall be deemed delivered when personally served, or when received if 
by facsimile transmission with a confirming copy mailed by registered or certified mail, postage 
prepaid, return receipt requested. Notices can be concurrently delivered by e-mail. All notices 
shall be addressed to the respective parties as follows: 

If to Vendor:    Henry Schein, Inc. 
     Attn: Joanne Viggiano 

      P.O. Box 3227 
      Irmo, South Carolina 
      PH: 800-851-0400 Ext. 3612 

E-mail: kwhite@janikngjax.com  

If to City of Ocala:    Daphne M. Robinson, Contracting Officer 
     City of Ocala 
     110 SE Watula Avenue, 3rd Floor 
     Ocala, Florida 34471 
     PH:  352-629-8343 
     E-mail:  notices@ocalafl.org 
 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 60C325D7-DA2E-4160-842A-A8F6D694E368

mailto:kwhite@janikngjax.com
mailto:notices@ocalafl.org


  CONTRACT# OFR/220860 

2 

Copy to:    William E. Sexton, Esq., City Attorney 
City of Ocala 

             110 SE Watula Avenue, 3rd Floor 
      Ocala, Florida 34471 
      Phone: 352-401-3972 
      E-mail: cityattorney@ocalafl.org 

5. COUNTERPARTS. This First Amendment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall 
be an original and all of which shall constitute the same instrument. 

6. ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE(S). Vendor, if and by offering an electronic signature in any form 
whatsoever, will accept and agree to be bound by said electronic signature to all terms and 
conditions of this First Amendment. Further, a duplicate or copy of the First Amendment that 
contains a duplicated or non-original signature will be treated the same as an original, signed 
copy of this original First Amendment for all purposes.  

7. LEGAL AUTHORITY. Each person signing this First Amendment on behalf of either party 
individually warrants that he or she has full legal power to execute this First Amendment on behalf 
of the party for whom he or she is signing, and to bind and obligate such party with respect to 
all provisions contained in this First Amendment. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this First Amendment on 

_________________________________.  

ATTEST: CITY OF OCALA 
 
 
_______________________________________________ 
Angel B. Jacobs 
City Clerk 

 
 
_____________________________________________ 
Peter Lee 
City Manager 
 

 
Approved as to form and legality: 
 
 
_______________________________________________ 
 
 
By: ______________________________________ 
                           (Printed Name) 
 
 
 

Title:  ____________________________________ 
               
 

 
HENRY SCHEIN, INC. 
 
 
__________________________________________ 
 
 
 

By: ______________________________________ 
                           (Printed Name) 
 
 
 

Title:  ____________________________________ 
              (Title of Authorized Signatory) 
 

  
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 60C325D7-DA2E-4160-842A-A8F6D694E368

VP Medical - Enterprise Health

Jeff Klingler

City Attorney

William E. Sexton

4/17/2024

mailto:cityattorney@ocalafl.org


# Description
Unit of 

Measure
Unit Price Vendor Product# Comments

1 12VDC battery for Laerdal suction unit Each $134.83 4998747

2 4" x 4" Non-Sterile Gauze (Bag/200) $2.37 1408394

3 4" x 4" Sterile Gauze - Single packed (Box/25) $1.28 1408397 sold 100/bx $5.12

4 ABD Pad Bx/16 $1.52 5701470 5x9 sold 25/bx $2.37

5 Ace Wrap 2" (Pack/10) $3.18 4995114

6 Ace Wrap 3" Each $0.39 4995113 sold 10/bx $3.90

7 Ace Wrap 4" (Pack/10) $5.00 4990665

8 Actidose 50 MG, 240 ML (Case/12) $326.04 1396684 sold each $27.17

9 Adaptic 3" x 3" (Box/50) $12.56 1568440

10 Adenocard 6 mg/2 ml Prefilled Syringe (Box/10) $24.46 1404750 Single dose vial

11 Albuterol .083% 2.5 mg/3 ml (Box/30) $9.33 1194529

12 Alcohol Preps (Box/200) $1.18 5702219

13 Ambubag Adult - AF 1000 Series Latex Free - 845211 (Box/10) 98.6 4993940
sold each $9.86 Ambu 

520211000

14 Ambubag Infant - 540212000 (Case 16) 186.72 4999928 sold each $11.67

15 Ambubag Peds - AF 1000 Series Latex Free - 845221 Pediatric (Each) 11.67 4996431 Ambu 530213000

16 Amiodarone HCI 150 MG (50mg/ml) Single Dose Vile (Pack/25) $44.25 1380951

17 Ammonia Inhalants .33 ml (Box/10) $2.85 1422556

18 Arm Board 18" (Each) $1.84 1424080

19 Arm Board 9" (Each) $0.93 8409649

20 Arm Board Infant - 3" inch (Each) $1.28 8401700 50/bx $64.00

21 Arm Sling Adjustable - Large (Each) $4.66 5550696

22 Arm Sling Adjustable - Medium (Each) $4.66 5555497

23 Arm Sling Adjustable - Small (Each) $4.71 1206045

24 Aspirin 81 mg Bottles (Chewable) (Each) $0.86 1381092

25 Atropine  1 mg (.01 mg/ml) - Inj (Each) $12.15 2580091 sold 10/bx $121.50

26 Baby beanie, pink/blue stripe Each $0.59 8300121

27
backboard straps - 9’ disposable with plastic buckles. No on 

impervious material
Each $1.67 7005166

28 Bags Red Small 7 to 10 gallon (Box 500) $52.64 9490778

29 Bandage Triangular (Box/12) $4.80 4670483 sold each $.40

30 Bandage, Olaes 4 inch  (Each) $11.71 1105076

31 Bandage, Olaes 6 inch (Each) $17.56 1105078

32 Band-Aid 1"x 3" (Box/100) $1.13 1126142

33 Band-Aid 2"x 4" (Box/100) $5.96 1669802 sold 50/bx $2.98

34 Bite Sticks - Plastic (Bag/10) $2.81 6675231

35 Blade assembly,single use, pivoting, purple for 3M surgical clippers (Each) $4.07 1392747 sold 50/bx $ 203.50

Amended Exhibit B - PRICE PROPOSAL  CONTRACT# OFR/220860

Henry Schein Medical

B-1

DocuSign Envelope ID: 60C325D7-DA2E-4160-842A-A8F6D694E368



Amended Exhibit B - PRICE PROPOSAL                            CONTRACT# OFR/220860

  36 Blast bandage  (Each) $9.96 7003790

37 Bulb Syringe (Each) $1.07 7884757

38 Bumetanide .25 mg/ml 10 ml (Box/10)
Disc by 

MFG

39 Burn Sheet (Each) $1.88 4995379

40 C2 Morphine 10mg 1ml vial Box/25 $78.97 1338023

41
5258463110 Calcium chloride 10% 100mg.ml ansyr syringe 10ml 

each
(Each) $15.00 1046889 sold 10/bx $150.00

42 Cannula Nasal Infant (Box/50) $1.14 4998042

43 CAT Tourniquest (Each) $23.93 4997780

44 Catheter 14 GA - Braun Introcan Safety (Box/50) $89.50 *5077712

45 Catheter 16 GA - Braun Introcan Safety (Box/50) $89.50 *5070660

46 Catheter 18GA - Braun Introcan Safety (Box/50) $89.50 *9866186

47 Catheter 20 GA - Braun Introcan Safety (Box/50) $89.50 *5070313

48 Catheter 22 GA - Braun Introcan Safety (Box/50) $89.50 *5075531

49 Catheter 24 GA - Braun Introcan Safety (Box/50) $89.50 *5070341

50 Catheter IV Safelet Safety 20 gaugeX1-1/4" Box 50 $38.35 1264780

51 Coban self adherant wrap tan 2"  (Each) $0.50 9004322 Henry Schein 9004322

52 Coban self adherant wrap tan 3"  (Each) $0.63 9004323 Henry Schein 9004323

53
CPAP Mask - built in nebulizer - Flow-Safe EZ Large Adult Mask 

with ports and EZflow Max Nebulizer Product No. 1057318
(Box/5) $330.60 7003324

54
CPAP Mask - Large - Flow-Safe EZ Small Adult Mask with ports and 

EZflow Max Nebulizer Product No. 1057319
(Box/5) $327.40 7003325

55
CPAP Mask - Small - Flow-Safe EZ Child Deluxe Mask with ports 

and EZflow Max Nebulizer Product No. 1057320
(Box/5) $327.40 7003326

56 Cric Splitting needle kit - Cook-splitting needles for training Each $0.00
NO BID- requested 

mfg# never 

57 Cook Cricothyrotomy Catheter Kit (Each) $0.00
NO BID- requested 

mfg# never 

58
Curaplex extrication device w/case, green, for confined space patient 

immobilization and extrication
Each $55.23 4992551

59 Curaplex Halo Chest Seal 2 Pack $13.46 7000735 Hyfin 10-0037

60
Curaplex IV Extension set with removable sure-lock, needle-free 

connector, pinch clamp, rotating male luer-lock, 8 inch
(Each) $1.43 7022373

B Braun 352290, sold 

100/cs $143.00

61
Curaplex oxygen nasal cannula, Adult, conventional, clear, non-flared 

prongs, 7 ft tubing
Case $10.00 4998458

62
Cyanokit 5 gm Hydroxocobalamin kit, contains 1 IV Admin set and 1 

transfer spike
 (Each) $1,292.00 1423286

63 Decompression needle 3.75 (needle emergency air release spear) Each $8.69 4997721

64 DEFIB/ECG pads Adult w/quik combo* for lifepack 15  (Each) $18.77 1127163

65 DEFIB/ECG pads Pediatric w/quik combo *for lifepack 15  (Each) $18.77 1127165

66 Dextrose 5% 100ml/D5W (Pack/4) $8.96 1536504

67 Dextrose 50% .25 GM (0.5 ml) Inj Pack/10 $22.43 1046862 sold 10/bx $224.30

68 Diltiazem 100 mg ADV (Box/10) $142.23 1088625

69 Diphenhydramine 50 mg/ml - Inj (Tray/25) $25.67 1048645

70 Dopamine HCL in 5% Dextrose Inj 1600 mcg/ml (Case/12) $320.00 9541035

71 Ear Plugs (Box/100) $29.44 3385037

72
Electrodes Adult Medi Trac 600 (currently using Curaplex 480 pack 

in case)
Box 20 $3.44 8738355 sold 30/pk $5.16

B-2

DocuSign Envelope ID: 60C325D7-DA2E-4160-842A-A8F6D694E368



Amended Exhibit B - PRICE PROPOSAL                            CONTRACT# OFR/220860

  73 Electrodes Pediatric Medi Trac  (30 pack) $5.45 5209749

74
Emergency Tape, Pediatape, for pediatric patients measure length 

and estimate weight
 (Each) $23.59 1228332

75 Endotracheal 2.5 MM Rusch-uncuffed (Box/10) $7.06 7020463 Sunmed 1-7330-25

76 Endotracheal 3.0 MM Rusch-uncuffed (Box/10) $7.06 7002133 Sunmed 1-7330-30

77 Endotracheal 4.0 MM Rusch-uncuffed (Box/10) $7.06 8570018 Sunmed 1-7330-40

78 Endotracheal 5.0 MM Rusch-uncuffed (Box/10) $7.06 8570020 Sunmed 1-7330-50

79 Endotracheal 5.5mm (Box/10) $9.73 7002087 Sunmed 1-7333-55

80 Endotracheal 6.0 MM Rusch (Box/10) $9.73 7002088 Sunmed 1-7333-60

81 Endotracheal 6.5 MM Rusch (Box/10) $9.73 7002089 Sunmed 1-7333-65

82 Endotracheal 7.0 MM Rusch (Box/10) $9.73 7002120 Sunmed 1-7333-70

83 Endotracheal 7.5MM Rusch (Box/10) $9.73 7002121 Sunmed 1-7333-75

84 Endotracheal 8.0 MM Rusch (Box/10) $9.73 7002122 Sunmed 1-7333-80

85 Endotracheal 8.5 MM Rusch (Box/10) $9.73 7002124 Sunmed 1-7333-85

86 Endotracheal 9.0 MM Rusch (Box/10) $9.73 7002125 Sunmed 1-7333-90

87 Endotracheal Tube Holder (Box/10) $30.00 2202270 sold each $3.00

88 Endotrol 6.0 MM (Box/10) $0.00
No Bid- 

Discontinued

89 Endotrol 7.0 MM (Box/10) $0.00
No Bid- 

Discontinued

90 Endotrol 8.0 MM (Box/10) $0.00
No Bid- 

Discontinued

91 Epinephrine 1:1,000 Inj  - 1 ml ampule (Box/25) $345.85 1289991 sold 10/bx $138.34

92 Epinephrine 1:10,000  1 mg (0.1 mg/ml) (Each) $13.27 1188806 sold 10/bx $132.70

93
Uncuffed Endotrachael tube without stylette 2 mm size  - No 

manufacturer requested
(Box/20) $23.60 4994999 sold each $1.18

94
Uncuffed Endotrachael tube 2.5mm with stylette - No manufacturer 

requested
(Box/20) $37.60 4994854 sold each $1.88

95 ETT Stylet Intubation Rusch 10fr (Box/20) $31.03 1412406 Dynarex 36266

96 ETT Stylet Intubation Rusch 14fr (Box/20) $29.55 7021879 Dynarex 36268

97 ETT Stylet Intubation Rusch 6fr (Box/20) $29.60 1412404 Dynarex 36265

98 Adult Extrication Collar - Curaplex Adult Ref #3151-03161 Case/20 $94.20 9851122
Ambu 000281000, sold 

each $4.71

99 Pediatric Extrication Collar – Curaplex Mini Ref #3151-03163 Case/20 $94.20 9856604
Ambu 000281106, sold 

each $4.71

100 Eye Pad (Box/50) $3.98 6226663

101 Fentanyl - 100mcg/2 ml (Each) $3.60 1046530 sold 10/bx $36.00

102
Filtered Catheter - 18 gauge blunt filtered fill needle, for drawing up 

medications from a glass ampule - currently using Excel 
Box 50 $8.37 1127098 sold 100/bx $16.73

103 Filterline-Microstream Advance Filter line set, Adult/Pediatric, 7 ft Each Disc by MG 7003830 Salter 4MSF5-6-25

104 Foil Emergency Blanket - no manufacturer requested (Each) $0.46 *9338389

105 Glucagon for Injection (Synthetic) 1mg per vial (Each) $310.27 1249546

106
Glucometer Lancets - (True 2 Go)Truetest - No coding needed-21 

gauge needle X 2.2mm safety orange
(Box/100) $4.43 9007980

107
Glucometer Strips Box  (True 2 Go)Truetest - True Metric Pro (Only) 

Coding needed
(Box/100) $26.66 5700327 sold 50/bx $13.33

108
Glucometer Test Solution (True 2 Go)Truetest - No coding-must be 

True Metrix Pro compatible
(Case/6) $28.56

1254034, 1254035 

and 1254036
sold each $4.76

109 Glucometer True2go blood glucose meter set (Box/1) $0.02 5700329

B-3

DocuSign Envelope ID: 60C325D7-DA2E-4160-842A-A8F6D694E368



Amended Exhibit B - PRICE PROPOSAL                            CONTRACT# OFR/220860

  110 Glucose - Oral 15 Gram (Pack/3) $4.46 1246672

111 Halo Chest seals  (Each) $9.82 4997719 Hyfin 10-0029

112 Hydrogen Peroxide - 16 oz bottles (Case/12) $6.36 1127069

113
Ice Packs 

(Current item purchased-Curaplex 1431-55000 Single use cold pack. 
(Box/24) $13.29 1426403

114 Infant/Child Reduced Energy Defibrillation Electrode Replacement Each $95.96 9856621

115 Intravenous (IV) start kit with latex tourniquet (Each) $0.97 1277106

116 Iodine Prep Pads (Box/200) $7.62 2670098 sold 100/bx $3.81

117 Ipratropium .02% (0.5 mg/2.5ml) (Box/25) $7.71 1162118

118 IV 10 Drop - Amsino Each $1.50 7022312 B Braun 352630

119 IV 60 Drop - Amsino (Box/50) $88.00 4996125 B Braun 352237

120
IV Extension set, Standard IV Extension set w/removable sure-lok 

needle free connector, pinch clamp, rotating male luer lock
Each $1.43 7022373

B Braun 352290, sold 

100/cs $143.00

121
IV Flush Normal Saline, 10ml prefilled syringe (100 in box, 4 boxes 

per case)
Case $0.00

122
Kendrick Extrication Device and Individual pieces (non-sterile). 

Currently using Medsource-no length listed.
(Each) $55.23 4992551

123 Kerlix 6 ply Large 4-1/2”x4-1/8 yd  Ref #6715 (sterile) Each $0.64 8403994 Dukal 645

124 Kerlix gauze sterile 6 ply 4.5X4  (Each) $0.74 1131735 sold 100/cs $73.86

125 Kerliz Gauze bandage roll, non-sterile, large, 4.5inX4.1 yard Box $62.50 1084644 100/bx

126 King Airway device LTS-D Size 4 (Each) $31.82 7002657

127 King Airway device LTS-D Size 5 (Each) $31.82 7002658

128 Kling 2" Individually Wrapped (Box/12) $2.34 2670033

129 Kling 3" Individually Wrapped (Box/12) $2.72 4990614

130 Kling 4" Individually Wrapped (Box/12) $2.95 8406322 sold 8bx/cs $23.63

131 Labetalol HCI Inj 100 mg/20 ml MDV (Each) $3.51 1406893

132 Laerdal AC/DC Adaptor charger W/O power cord - 88611 Each $127.54 4998758 886112

133 Laerdal Compact suction unit LCSU 4 - 800ml EA $545.62 4998735

134 Laryngoscope Handle IU-Metal-Fiberoptic Greenline Re-usable LED Each $28.77 4992393

135 LCSU 4 power cord 12VDC  (Each) $55.74 4992197

136 Lidocaine HCI Inj Syringe 100 mg (20 mg/ml) (Pack/10) $88.15 1191697

137 Lidocaine Jelly 2% 5 ml (Box/10) $23.96 1223399

138 Lifepak 15 paper - 60 rolls per case Case $142.20 7006155 sold 5/bx $11.85

139
LifeStar EC, Nitrile, White Exterior/blue interior, powder free, 12 in 

100/bx 10/bx cs Large
Case $236.30 7002471

140
LifeStar EC, Nitrile, White Exterior/blue interior, powder free, 12 in 

100/bx 10/bx cs Medium
Case $236.30 7002470

141
LifeStar EC, Nitrile, White Exterior/blue interior, powder free, 12 in 

100/bx 10/bx cs Small
Case $236.30 7002469

142
LifeStar EC, Nitrile, White Exterior/blue interior, powder free, 12 in 

100/bx 10/bx cs Xtra Large
Case $236.30 7002472

143
LifeStar EC, Nitrile, White Exterior/blue interior, powder free, 12 in 

100/bx 10/bx cs XX Large
Case $236.30 7002473

144 Mac 2 - Metal Fiber Optic Green Systems Handles - Disposable (Box/10) $34.50 8579052 sold each $3.45

145 Mac 3 - Metal Fiber Optic Green Systems Handles - Disposable (Each) $3.45 8572059

146 Mac 4 - Metal Fiber Optic Green Systems Handles - Disposable (Each) $3.45 8571785

B-4

DocuSign Envelope ID: 60C325D7-DA2E-4160-842A-A8F6D694E368



Amended Exhibit B - PRICE PROPOSAL                            CONTRACT# OFR/220860

  147 Magil Forceps Adult (Each) $4.75 7001188

148 Magil Forceps Pediatric (Each) $4.75 7001190

149 Magnesium Sulfate Inj 50%(0.5 G/ml) 10 ml SDL (Tray/25) $64.72 1314652

150 Manual BP Cuff Adult (Each) $5.36 7020308

151 Manual BP Cuff Child (Each) $5.18 7020309

152 Manual BP Cuff Infant (Each) $6.78 4992556

153 Manual BP Cuff Large Adult - No manufacturer requested (Each) $5.57 7020307

154 Masimo Ambient light shield sensor Each $1.68 7005325 sold 10/pk $16.80

155
Masimo SET LNCS Adtx Adhesive Sensor, Disposable, Adult, Greater 

than 30kg* for lifepack 15
 (Each) $12.80 1141911 sold 20/bx $255.95

156
Masimo SET LNCS Pdtx Adhesive Sensor, Disposable, Pediatric, 

Between 10-50kg* for lifepack 15
 (Each) $13.74 4996226 sold 20/bx $274.75

157 Masimo Set M-LNCS Adtx Adhesive Sensor, Adult - 1860 Each $14.64 7002258 sold 20/bx $292.82

158 Masimo Shield Ambient SP02 Rainbow Sensors disposable 10 pk $16.80 7005325 same as #166

159 Mask Face Shield (Box/50) $29.38 1047321 sold 25/bx $14.69

160 Mask NRBM Adult (Box/50) $45.00 4994842

161 Mask NRBM Child (Box/50) $64.00 4996154

162 Mask NRBM Infant (Box/25) $32.25 4998044 sold each $1.29

163 Meconium Aspirator (Each) $6.81 1376689

164 Medsource Advanced patient mover - MS-95202  (Each) Disc by MG

165 Medsource Instant Head immobolizer, Adult - MS-91010 Case 50 $168.00 7000879

166
Meret Airway bag - MERET Omni ProX BLS/ALS Total System (TS2 

System Ready)
Each $267.99 7005608 Blue

167 Meret Intubation Roll (Meret Pro A Tac black)  Each $106.14 7004040

168 Midazolam (VERSED) Class IV, 10mb, 2 ml vial (Each) $1.77 1277906 sold 10/bx $17.67

169 Miller 0 - Metal Fiber Optic Green Systems Handles - Disposable (Each) $3.45 8575362

170 Miller 1 - Metal Fiber Optic Green Systems Handles - Disposable (Each) $3.45 8571425

171 Miller 2 - Metal Fiber Optic Green Systems Handles - Disposable (Each) $3.45 8575266

172 Miller 3 - Metal Fiber Optic Green Systems Handles - Disposable (Each) $3.45 8573605

173 MLNCS disposable pediatric finger probes boxes $293.36 4999268

174 MLNCS finger probe - Master Medical Equipment 2712-25010 Each $152.96 4998777

175 Mouthpiece Spirometer Virobac II (for BVM bags) Case $52.75 2381348 40/cs

176 Multi Trauma Dressing (Box 25) $18.25 7005968 sold each $.73

177 Nail Polish Remover Pads (Box/100) $5.31 1412429

178 Naloxone Hydrochloride 1 mg/ml (Pack/10) $165.28 1182155

179 Narcotic box, clear top with lock, 7.25in L X 6.25in W X 1.125 H Each $102.05 7002533

180
Nasapharyngeal Airway 24 FR Airway Nasopharyngeal 24FR 8.5 mm 

Dynarex 4593
(Box/10) $19.10 7001574

181 Nasogastric Tube 08 FR (Box/10) $79.50 8903908

182 Nasogastric Tube 12 FR (Box/10) $22.30 8900566 sold each $2.23

183 Nasogastric Tube 14 FR (Box/10) $22.30 8900565 sold each $2.23

B-5

DocuSign Envelope ID: 60C325D7-DA2E-4160-842A-A8F6D694E368



Amended Exhibit B - PRICE PROPOSAL                            CONTRACT# OFR/220860

  184 Nasogastric Tube 16 FR (Box/10) $21.90 8396143 sold each $2.19

185 Nasopharyngeal Airway 12 FR (Box/10) $22.81 1268723

186 Nasopharyngeal Airway 14 FR (Box/10) $22.81 1268724

187 Nasopharyngeal Airway 16 FR (Box/10) $22.81 1268712

188 Nasopharyngeal Airway 18 FR (Box/10) $22.81 1268713

189 Nasopharyngeal Airway 20 FR (Box/10) $19.10 7001572

190 Nasopharyngeal Airway 22 FR (Box/10) $19.10 7001573

191 Nasopharyngeal Airway 26 FR (Box/10) $19.10 7001575

192 Nasopharyngeal Airway 28 FR (Box/10) $19.10 7001576

193 Nasopharyngeal Airway 30 FR (Box/10) $19.10 7001577

194 Nebulizer (T-piece) (Each) $0.75 1138202

195 Needle 18 GA - 1 1/2" 1.20 x 38 mm (Box/100) $2.77 9004471

196
Needle 22 GA - 1 1/2" 70 x 38 mm - No manufacturer requested-

Hypodermic needle 22g X1-1.2” conventional 100 box
(Box/100) $1.34 1127101

197 Needle 25 GA - 1 1/2" 0.5 x 1.58 mm (Box/100) $2.98 9004472

198 Needle Decompression 14Gx 3.25 (Each) $8.69 4997721

199 Nitrolingual Pump Spray 2% 400 mcg per spray 90 doses Each $156.62 1419747 60 doses

200 O2 Key (Each) $0.98 4990566

201 Obstetrics Kits (Case/10) $55.80 7537874

202 Oralpharyngeal Airway 100 MM Purple Adult (Each) $0.24 1412441 RED

203 Oralpharyngeal Airway 40 MM Pink Neonatal (Each) $0.21 8570640

204 Oralpharyngeal Airway 50 MM Blue Infant (Each) $0.21 8570650

205 Oralpharyngeal Airway 60 MM Black Child (Each) $0.21 8570660

206 Oralpharyngeal Airway 70 MM White Adult (Each) $0.21 8570670

207 Oralpharyngeal Airway 80 MM Green Adult (Each) $0.24 1412405

208 Oralpharyngeal Airway 90 MM Yellow Adult (Each) $0.24 1412437

209 Oxygen Regulator with Tee (Each) $37.88 1415203

210 Oxygen Tubing (Box/50) $20.00 4997781

211 Pediatric Stethoscope (Each) $3.39 9004813

212 Pen Lights (Each) $0.73 9004970 Sold 6/bg 4.35

213 Personal Protection Gown (Each) $0.45 1016214 sold 50/cs $22.73

214 Posey Restraints (Each/Pr) $3.20 7004728 Dick Medical 501110

215 Posi-flush Syringe Saline - Prefilled NaCl 10ml Flush with luer lock (Box/30) $16.43 9870317

216 Pressure Infuser (Each) $7.47 1229815 sold 5/bx $ 37.34

217 Pro Splint Product (Complete Set) # AE-1800 (Each) $193.52 1148707

218 Quikclot ACS sponge  (Each) $0.00
No Bid- 

Discontinued

219
Regulator Oxygen - None specified current item-Medline HCS5415M 

7.75X2.75X2.5” silver/green w/CGA 540 each
Each $37.88 1415203 repeat of #221

220 Regulator Oxygen Mini Each $39.76 4997655

B-6

DocuSign Envelope ID: 60C325D7-DA2E-4160-842A-A8F6D694E368



Amended Exhibit B - PRICE PROPOSAL                            CONTRACT# OFR/220860

  221 Ring Cutter (Each) $5.32 3782372

222 Royal Blue Cervical Collar Bag (Each) $21.59 4994693

223 Sager Splint Bilateral (Each) $754.96 2442877

224 Scoop Stretcher - Aluminum (Each) $522.95 4994664

225 Sharps Box -5 QT. Kendall-model# 85131 (Each) $4.97 6666741

226 Sharps Dart Needle Holder (Each) $1.47 7004494
Dynarex 4630 Sharps 

Shaft

227 Smart CapnoLine Plus Cannula, Adult/Intermediate Each $5.17 7020459 MS-35601A

228 Smart CapnoLine Plus Cannula, Pediatric/Intermediate Each $5.28 7021677 MS-35601P

229 Sodium Bicarb Inj 8/4% 50 meq (1meq/ml) (Each) $26.40 1402632 sold 10/bx $264.04

230 Sodium Chloride .9% 100 ml Adv (Pack/5) $16.52 1049663 sold 50/cs $165.24

231 Sodium Chloride 1000 Bag- Braun (Box/12) $42.96 1002808

232 Sodium Chloride 1000 BT - Braun (Box/12) $56.64 5075300 sold each $3.54 or 16/cs

233 Sodium Chloride 500 Bag- Braun (Box/24) $89.04 1004737

234 Solumedrol (Tray/25) $284.25 3820015

235 Stair Chair - MS-90044 (Each) $562.50 7002690

236 Statpack G3 cell (small bag) - G31001BU Each $93.39 7001716

237 Statpack G3 cell Intravenous bag Each $93.39 7001716 same as above

238 Sterile Water 1000 Btl - Braun (Box/16) $57.44 5075000

239 Littman Classic III Stethoscope (Each) $111.49 1228518

240 Littman Classic II Pediatric Stethoscope (Each) $94.77 7778706

241 Stopcock 4 way - Part # 118-2C6242 (Each) $0.66 1192317
B Braun 456020 sold 

100/cs $66.27

242 Stylette disposable adult large 7.0 to 10.0 (Each) $1.55 1412406 Sold 20/bx 31.03

243 Stylette disposable pediatric 2mm-3 1/2mm (Each) $1.48 1412404

244 Suction Big Sticks (Each) $2.73 7002487

245 Suction canister, 800 ML for LCSU 4  (Each) $2.80 6455651

246 Suction Catheter 06 FR (Each) $0.25 7004492

247 Suction Catheter 08FR (Each) $0.25 7021414

248 Suction Catheter 10 FR (Each) $0.25 7021415

249 Suction Catheter 12 FR (Each) $0.25 7021416

250 Suction Catheter 14 FR (Each) $0.25 7021417

251 Suction Catheter 16 FR (Each) $0.25 7021418

252 Suction Tubing (Each) $1.14 1412374 sold 50/cs $56.82

253 Syringe 1 CC (Box/100) $9.26 1386993

254 Syringe 12 CC (Box/80) $8.00 7005969
Dynarex 6990, 10cc, sold 

100/bx $10.00

255 Syringe 20 CC (Box/50) $8.18 7005973

256 Syringe 3 CC (Box/100) $5.65 9004475

257 Syringe 35 CC (Box/3) $0.81 7005972
Dynarex 6992, 30cc, sold 

50/bx $13.52

B-7

DocuSign Envelope ID: 60C325D7-DA2E-4160-842A-A8F6D694E368



Amended Exhibit B - PRICE PROPOSAL                            CONTRACT# OFR/220860

  258 Syringe 60 CC (Box/25) $10.91 7005970

259 Tape 1" Cloth (Box/12) $7.70 4990655

260 Tape 1" Transpore (Box/12) $12.49 7777305

261 Tape 1/2" Cloth (Box/24) $10.00 1013025

262 Tape 2" Cloth (Box/6) $7.70 7005974

263 Tape 2" Transpore (Box/6) $12.49 7779422

264 Temporal Scanner TAT-5000 Temporal artery thermometer infrared  (Each) $412.50 4915311

265 Tetracaine Hydrochloride 0.5% 2 ml (Box/12) $312.72 1384402 5ml sold each $26.06

266 Thiamine Hydrochloride Ing 100 mg/ml 2 ml (Tray/25) $146.89 1418474

267 Tongue Blades Sterile (Box/100) $5.55 1000238

268 Trauma Shears (Box/10) $6.40 7004481 sold each $.64

269 Triage Tags (Pack/50) $45.20 4990468

270 TRUE METRIX® Control Solution Level 1 R5H01-1 Each $4.76 1254034

271 TRUE METRIX® Control Solution Level 2 R5H01-2 Each $4.76 1254035

272 True-Metrix Pro-Professional monitoring blood glucose system.  Each $0.02 5700329

273 Vaseline Gauze 3"x18" (Box/12) $8.47 1286079

274 Window Punch, aluminum barrel, center 5/8 inch Dx5 inch L  (Each) $7.66 4990656

275 Yankauer Suction Tip Case $21.50 1412388 50/cs

276 Yellow Blankets - Rain Blankets (Each) $1.86 7006221

277 Zofran 4 mg/2 ml Inj Vial (Tray/25) $11.27 1259100

278 Shipping charge for 24 hour delivery Flat Fee $0.00 
Fee based on 

actual size/weight 

279 Shipping charge for 72 hour delivery Flat Fee $0.00 
Fee based on 

actual size/weight 
*Multiple vendors with low pricing.

B-8

DocuSign Envelope ID: 60C325D7-DA2E-4160-842A-A8F6D694E368


	REVISED - Amended Exhibit B - Price Proposal Henry Schein Medical 2024 (OFR 220860).pdf
	Sheet1

	REVISED - Amended Exhibit B - Price Proposal Henry Schein Medical 2024 (OFR 220860).pdf
	Sheet1


		2024-04-17T06:35:51-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




